D04845226 DA/810/2021 The Planning Agreement relates to the development generally described in development application DA/810/2021 consisting of the 
demolition of existing structures, site remediation, and construction of a nine (9) storey mixed use development comprising ground 
floor commercial/retail premises and one-hundred and forty-two (142) dwellings on floors above, two (2) levels of basement parking 
with vehicular access from Anzac Parade, tree removal, associated landscape and public domain works (variation to building height)

Community Infrastructure Contribution amount of $1,433,464.50